Illinois law.
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Section 405.60  Examinations 

a)	The Agency shall administer examinations in each class of industrial radiography as specified in Section 405.40(b) at such times and places as the Agency determines necessary. 

1)	The examination shall be available through the Conference of Radiation Control Program Directors, Inc. 

2)	The passing score shall be 70 percent. 

3)	A candidate who fails an examination may apply for re-examination in accordance with Section 405.50. 

b)	The Agency shall accept or utilize alternative examinations provided that the examinations are found acceptable by the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission or the Conference of Radiation Control Program Directors, Inc. 

(Source:  Amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 13161, effective July 24, 2008)
